P Medallion Trust Series 2016-1 Servicers Certificate
'k.\-" Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates

Pool Closing Date 18 Mar 2016
Pool Notice Date 17 Feb 2018
Distribution Date 19 Feb 2018
Collection Start Date 01 Jan 2018
Collection End Date 31 Jan 2018
Collection Days 31
Iccrual Start Date 18 Jan 2018
Accrual End Date 19 Feb 2018
JAccrual Days 32

Securities on Issue

No of Certificates Initial Amount Initial Amount
Class Ala Notes 14,490 AUD 1,449,000,000.00
Class B Notes 945 AUD 94,500,000.00
Class C Notes 315 AUD 31,500,000.00
Pool Size
umber of loans at issue 5,529.00
umber of loans at beginning 3,934.00
umber of loans at end 3,877.00
Losses
umber of Losses 0.00
alue of Losses 0.00
nterest Rate for Accrual Period
Note Interest Rate Coupon Margin Coupon Rate
Class Ala Notes 1.70000% 1.40000% 3.10000%
Class B Notes 1.70000% Withheld Withheld
Class C Notes 1.70000% Withheld Withheld
[Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities 1.70000%
Distribution Payable on Distribution Date
Interest Per Cert Interest Aggregate Principal Per Cert Principal Agaregate Total Amount Per Cert Total Aggregate
Class Ala Notes 167.92 2,433,160.80 1,173.95 17,010,535.50 1,341.87 19,443,696.30
Class B Notes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Class C Notes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 167.92 2,433,160.80 1,173.95 17,010,535.50 1,341.87 19,443,696.30
Pool Factors
Previous Distribution Current Distribution
Class Ala Notes 0.61787710 0.60613760
Class B Notes 1.00000000 1.00000000
Class C Notes 1.00000000 1.00000000
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Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

FCC + Offset Total
Repurchases

Other Income

Interest On Collections

Available Distribution Amount

Other Taxes

Trustee and Manager Fee

Servicing Fee

Liquidity Commitment Fee

Support Facility

FCC Other Creditors

Other Expense

Liquidity Repayment Amount

Ala Coupon

B Coupon

Principal Draw Repayment Amount
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount
C Coupon

Arranging Fee

Required Distribution Amount

Income shortfall

Liquidity Facility Draw
Principal Draw
Extraordinary Expense Draw

Income Carryover Amount

Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement
Principal Chargeoff

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due

Payment Allocation Cascade

Available Distribution Amount
Principal Draw

Liquidity Draw

Extraordinary Expense Draw
Available Funds

Other Taxes

Trustee and Manager Fee

Servicing Fee

Liquidity Commitment Fee

Support Facility

FCC Other Creditors

Other Expense

Liquidity Repayment Amount

Ala Coupon

B Coupon

Principal Draw Repayment Amount
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount
C Coupon

Arranging Fee

Total Income Carryover Amount

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement
Excess Distribution

Unpaid Facility Int Chg
- Liquidity
- Extraordinary Expense
Unpaid Security Interest Amount
- Class Ala Notes
- Class B Notes
- Class C Notes

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Due Amount

0.00
32,254.17
223,847.43
2,761.64
331,036.77
1,776.65
138.45
0.00
2,433,160.80
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a
48,134.06
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Available Amount

3,840,012.83
3,840,012.83
3,807,758.66
3,583,911.23
3,581,149.59
3,250,112.82
3,248,336.17
3,248,197.72
3,248,197.72
815,036.92
446,364.07
446,364.07
446,364.07
446,364.07
283,427.17

0.00

Aggregate
3,786,625.63
0.00
20,729.45
32,657.75

3,840,012.83

0.00
32,254.17
223,847.43
2,761.64
331,036.77
1,776.65
138.45
0.00
2,433,160.80
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a
48,134.06

3,604,719.72

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Paid Amount
3,840,012.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,840,012.83

0.00
32,254.17
223,847.43
2,761.64
331,036.77
1,776.65
138.45
0.00
2,433,160.80
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a
48,134.06

0.00
235,293.11

0.00
0.00

0.00
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Eacilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit
Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility
Previous Liquidity Facility Draw
Repayment of Liquidity Facility

Liquidity Facility Draw

Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility
Beginning Principal Draw

Previous Principal Draw

Repayment of Principal Draw

Principal Draw

Ending Principal Draw

ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit
Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility
Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw
Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility
ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw

Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility

Coupon and Principal Distribution Worksheet

Class Ala Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class C Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Monthly Summary Distribution Details
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9,000,000.00
9,000,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
9,000,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
150,000.00

Per Certificate Aggregate

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
167.92 2,433,160.80
167.92 2,433,160.80

0.00

2,433,160.80

167.92 2,433,160.80
0.00
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u}d" Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Amount

Principal Collection 22,340,384.06
plus Repurchases 0.00
less Total Customer Redraw -5,329,822.68
plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month 0.00
Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer 0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

- Class Ala Notes 0.00

- Class B Notes 0.00

- Class C Notes 0.00
Principal Rounding 24.44
Scheduled Principal Amount 1,558,412.36
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment 7,972,569.78
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment 12,809,401.92
Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement 15,452,149.02
Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds 17,010,585.82
Principal Rounding b/f 24.44
Total Unscheduled Principal Amount 15,452,149.02
Total Scheduled Principal Amount 1,558,412.36
Previous Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Total Available Principal Amount for Notes 17,010,585.82
Net Principal Draw 0.00
Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes 17,010,585.82
w Certificate Amount Aggregate
Class A Percentage via Stepdown 100.00
Class Ala Principal Payment 1,173.95 17,010,535.50
Class B Principal Payment 0.00 0.00
Class C Principal Payment 0.00 0.00
Principal rounding c/f 50.32
Outstanding Principal - beginning period 1,021,303,893.46
less Principal Repayment -22,340,384.06
plus Total Customer Redraw 5,329,822.68
less Principal Losses 0.00
Plus Substitutions 0.00
Outstanding Principal - Closing period 1,004,293,332.08

Principal Losses

Principal Losses 0.00
Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy 0.00
Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy 0.00
Net Principal Losses 0.00
Principal Chargeoff 0.00
- Class Ala Notes 0.00
- Class B Notes 0.00
- Class C Notes 0.00

Class Ala Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Principal Chargeoff 0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00

Class B Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Principal Chargeoff 0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00

Class C Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Principal Chargeoff 0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
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Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet

Class Ala Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount

Previous Principal Distribution
Principal Carryover Amount
Principal Distribution for Current Period
Total Principal Distribution to Date
Beginning Invested Amount
Ending Invested Amount
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
Beginning Stated Amount

Ending Stated Amount

Class B Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount

Previous Principal Distribution
Principal Carryover Amount
Principal Distribution for Current Period
Total Principal Distribution to Date
Beginning Invested Amount
Ending Invested Amount
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
Beginning Stated Amount

Ending Stated Amount

Class C Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount

Previous Principal Distribution
Principal Carryover Amount
Principal Distribution for Current Period
Total Principal Distribution to Date
Beginning Invested Amount
Ending Invested Amount
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
Beginning Stated Amount

Ending Stated Amount

Average Monthly Percentage

Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days

Current Outstanding Loan Balance
Average Monthly Percentage
Monthly Percentage - Current Period
Monthly Percentage Month 2
Monthly Percentage Month 3
Monthly Percentage Month 4
Monthly Percentage Month 5
Monthly Percentage Month 6
Monthly Percentage Month 7
Monthly Percentage Month 8
Monthly Percentage Month 9
Monthly Percentage Month 10
Monthly Percentage Month 11
Monthly Percentage Month 12
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Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Foreign Aggregate AUD Aggregate

1,449,000,000.00
553,696,082.10
0.00
17,010,535.50
570,706,617.60
895,303,917.90
878,293,382.40
0.00
895,303,917.90
878,293,382.40

94,500,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
94,500,000.00
94,500,000.00
0.00
94,500,000.00
94,500,000.00

31,500,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
31,500,000.00
31,500,000.00
0.00
31,500,000.00
31,500,000.00

4,555,192.48
1,004,293,332.08
0.30

0.45

0.41

0.38

0.36

0.34

0.37

0.34

0.28

0.26

0.14

0.14

0.07



