

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates							
Bask Classing Data							40 Mar 0040
Pool Closing Date Pool Notice Date							18 Mar 2016 17 Feb 2018
							19 Feb 2018
Distribution Date							
Collection Start Date							01 Jan 2018
Collection End Date							31 Jan 2018
Collection Days							31
Accrual Start Date							18 Jan 2018
Accrual End Date							19 Feb 2018
Accrual Days							32
Securities on Issue							
			No of	Certificates	Initial Amount		Initial Amount
Class A1a Notes				14,490	midriftend	AU	
Class B Notes				945		AU	
Class C Notes				345		AUI	
Class C Notes				515		AUI	5 31,500,000.00
Pool Size							
Number of loans at issue				5,529.00			
Number of loans at beginning				3,934.00			
Number of loans at end				3,877.00			
				0,011.00			
<u>Losses</u>							
Number of Losses				0.00			
Value of Losses				0.00			
				0.00			
Interest Rate for Accrua	al Period						
Note			Interest Rate		Coupon Margin	<u>(</u>	Coupon Rate
Class A1a Notes			1.70000%		1.40000%		3.10000%
Class B Notes			1.70000%		Withheld		Withheld
Class C Notes			1.70000%		Withheld		Withheld
			1.1000076		Withineid		Withfold
Monthly Accrual Period for Facilitie	es		1.70000%				
Distribution Payable on	Distribution Date						
	Interest Per Cert	Interest Aggregate	Principal Per Cert	Principal Aggregate	Total A		Total Aggregate
					<u>i otal Ar</u>	nount Per Cert	
Class A1a Notes	167.92	2,433,160.80	1,173.95	17,010,535.50		1,341.87	19,443,696.30
Class B Notes			0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
Class C Notes			0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
Total	167.92	2,433,160.80	1,173.95	17,010,535.50		1,341.87	19,443,696.30
Pool Factors							
					Previous Distribution		Current Distribution
Class A1a Notes					0.61787710		0.60613760
Class B Notes					1.0000000		1.00000000
Class C Notes					1.00000000		1.0000000



Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet			
			Aggregate
FCC + Offset Total			3,786,625.63
Repurchases Other Income			0.00 20,729.45
Interest On Collections			32,657.75
Available Distribution Amount			3,840,012.83
Other Taxes			0.00
Trustee and Manager Fee			32,254.17
Servicing Fee			223,847.43
Liquidity Commitment Fee			2,761.64 331,036.77
Support Facility FCC Other Creditors			1,776.65
Other Expense			138.45
Liquidity Repayment Amount			0.00
A1a Coupon			2,433,160.80
B Coupon			n/a 0.00
Principal Draw Repayment Amount Principal Charge Off Reimbursement			0.00
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount			0.00
C Coupon			n/a
Arranging Fee			48,134.06
Poquired Distribution Amount			3,604,719.72
Required Distribution Amount			3,004,713.72
Income shortfall			
Liquidity Facility Draw			0.00
Principal Draw			0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw			0.00
Income Carryover Amount			0.00
Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement			0.00
Principal Chargeoff			0.00
Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due			0.00
Payment Allocation Cascade			
	Due Amount	Available Amount	Paid Amount
Available Distribution Amount			3,840,012.83
Principal Draw			0.00
Liquidity Draw			0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw			0.00
Available Funds			3,840,012.83
Other Taxes	0.00	3,840,012.83	0.00
Trustee and Manager Fee	32,254.17	3,840,012.83	32,254.17
Servicing Fee	223,847.43	3,807,758.66	223,847.43
Liquidity Commitment Fee	2,761.64	3,583,911.23	2,761.64
Support Facility	331,036.77	3,581,149.59	331,036.77
FCC Other Creditors Other Expense	1,776.65 138.45	3,250,112.82 3,248,336.17	1,776.65 138.45
Liquidity Repayment Amount	0.00	3,248,197.72	0.00
A1a Coupon	2,433,160.80	3,248,197.72	2,433,160.80
B Coupon	n/a	815,036.92	n/a
Principal Draw Repayment Amount	0.00	446,364.07	0.00
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement	0.00	446,364.07	0.00
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount	0.00	446,364.07	0.00
C Coupon Arranging Fee	n/a 48,134.06	446,364.07 283,427.17	n/a 48,134.06
	10,10100	200, 121111	10,101.00
Total Income Carryover Amount		0.00	
Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement			0.00
Excess Distribution			235,293.11
Unpaid Facility Int Chg			
- Liquidity			0.00
- Extraordinary Expense			0.00
Unpaid Security Interest Amount			
- Class A1a Notes			0.00

0.00

- Class A1a Notes - Class B Notes
- Class C Notes



Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit	9,000,000.00
Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility	9,000,000.00
Previous Liquidity Facility Draw	0.00
Repayment of Liquidity Facility	0.00
Liquidity Facility Draw	0.00
Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility	9,000,000.00
Beginning Principal Draw	0.00
Previous Principal Draw	0.00
Repayment of Principal Draw	0.00
Principal Draw	0.00
Ending Principal Draw	0.00
ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit	150,000.00
Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility	150,000.00
Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw	0.00
Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility	0.00
ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw	0.00
Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility	150,000.00

Coupon and Principal Distribution Worksheet	Per Certificate	Aggregate
Class A1a Notes		
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)	0.00	0.00
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon	0.00	0.00
Security Coupon	167.92	2,433,160.80
Total Coupon	167.92	2,433,160.80
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)		
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon		0.00
Security Coupon		2,433,160.80
Coupon Payable	167.92	2,433,160.80
Unpaid Security Coupon		0.00
Class B Notes		

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon Security Coupon Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon Security Coupon Coupon Payable Unpaid Security Coupon

onpaid occurity of

Class C Notes Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon Security Coupon Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon Security Coupon Coupon Payable Unpaid Security Coupon



Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Amount

Principal Amount	
Principal Collection	22,340,384.06
plus Repurchases	0.00
less Total Customer Redraw	-5,329,822.68
plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month	0.00
Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer	0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement	
- Class A1a Notes	0.00
- Class B Notes	0.00
- Class C Notes	0.00
Principal Rounding	24.44
Scheduled Principal Amount	1,558,412.36
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment	7,972,569.78
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment	12,809,401.92
Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement	15,452,149.02
Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds	17,010,585.82
Principal Rounding b/f	24.44
Total Unscheduled Principal Amount	15,452,149.02
Total Scheduled Principal Amount	1,558,412.36
Previous Principal Carryover Amount	0.00
Total Available Principal Amount for Notes	17,010,585.82
Net Principal Draw	0.00
Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes	17,010,585.82

Principal Allocation	Certificate Amount	Aggregate
Class A Percentage via Stepdown		100.00
Class A1a Principal Payment	1,173.95	17,010,535.50
Class B Principal Payment	0.00	0.00
Class C Principal Payment	0.00	0.00
Principal rounding c/f		50.32
Outstanding Principal - beginning period		1,021,303,893.46
less Principal Repayment		-22,340,384.06
plus Total Customer Redraw		5,329,822.68
less Principal Losses		0.00
Plus Substitutions		0.00
Outstanding Principal - Closing period		1,004,293,332.08

Principal Losses

Principal Losses	0.00
Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy	0.00
Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy	0.00
Net Principal Losses	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
- Class A1a Notes	0.00
- Class B Notes	0.00
- Class C Notes	0.00
Class A1a Notes	
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement	0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Class B Notes	
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement	0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Class C Notes	
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement	0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00



Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet	Foreign Aggregate	AUD Aggregate
Class A1a Notes		
AUD		
Initial Invested Amount		1,449,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution		553,696,082.10
Principal Carryover Amount Principal Distribution for Current Period		0.00 17,010,535.50
Total Principal Distribution to Date		570,706,617.60
Beginning Invested Amount		895,303,917.90
Ending Invested Amount		878,293,382.40
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Beginning Stated Amount		895,303,917.90
Ending Stated Amount		878,293,382.40
Class B Notes		
AUD Initial Invested Amount		94,500,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution		94,500,000.00
Principal Carryover Amount		0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period		0.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date		0.00
Beginning Invested Amount		94,500,000.00
Ending Invested Amount		94,500,000.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs Beginning Stated Amount		0.00 94,500,000.00
Ending Stated Amount		94,500,000.00
Class C Notes		
AUD		
Initial Invested Amount		31,500,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution		0.00
Principal Carryover Amount		0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period		0.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date		0.00
Beginning Invested Amount		31,500,000.00
Ending Invested Amount Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		31,500,000.00 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount		31,500,000.00
Ending Stated Amount		31,500,000.00
-		
Average Monthly Percentage		
Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days		4,555,192.48
Current Outstanding Loan Balance		1,004,293,332.08
Average Monthly Percentage		0.30
Monthly Percentage - Current Period		0.45
Monthly Percentage Month 2		0.41
Monthly Percentage Month 3		0.38
Monthly Percentage Month 4		0.36
Monthly Percentage Month 5		0.34
Monthly Percentage Month 6		0.37
Monthly Percentage Month 7		0.34
Monthly Percentage Month 8		0.28
Monthly Percentage Month 9		0.26
Monthly Percentage Month 10		0.14
Monthly Percentage Month 11		0.14
		0.07
Monthly Percentage Month 12		0.07